“The Standard
of Excellence in
the Industry”
© 2013 Cascade Waterworks Mfg.
1213 BADGER STREET • YORKVILLE, ILLINOIS 60560
(630) 553-0840 • (800) 426-4301 • FAX (630) 553-0181
PHOENIX GOLD

	14” & 16”	 14.75-16.50	 PVC, STEEL	 1 / 5	 CCSP1 / CCSP2
	 16”	 17.40	 C900	 6	 CCSP2
.99" 1.42" 2.17" 2.96" 3.55" 4.33"
SEGMENT CARRIER CARRIER TOTAL CCSP1 CCSP2 SPACER
PART NO. SIZE PIPE RANGE RUNNER HGT. SEG. SEG. PART NO.
CCSP1-0.99 4"&5" 3.96–5.12 1.98 3 CCSPL-0512-099
CCSP1-1.42 4"&5" 3.96–5.12 2.84 3 CCSPL-0512-142
CCSP1-2.17 4"&5" 3.96–5.12 4.34 3 CCSPL-0512-217
CCSP1-2.96 4"&5" 3.96–5.12 5.92 3 CCSPL-0512-296
CCSP1-3.55 4"&5" 3.96–5.12 7.10 3 CCSPL-0512-355
CCSP1-4.33 4"&5" 3.96–5.12 8.66 3 CCSPL-0512-433
CCSP1-0.99 5"&6" 5.50–6.90 1.98 4 CCSPL-0690-099
CCSP1-1.42 5"&6" 5.50–6.90 2.84 4 CCSPL-0690-142
CCSP1-2.17 5"&6" 5.50–6.90 4.34 4 CCSPL-0690-217
CCSP1-2.96 5"&6" 5.50–6.90 5.92 4 CCSPL-0690-296
CCSP1-3.55 5"&6" 5.50–6.90 7.10 4 CCSPL-0690-355
CCSP1-4.33 5"&6" 5.50–6.90 8.66 4 CCSPL-0690-433
CCSP2-0.99 8" 7.85–8.85 1.98 3 CCSPL-0885-099
CCSP2-1.42 8" 7.85–8.85 2.84 3 CCSPL-0885-142
CCSP2-2.17 8" 7.85–8.85 4.34 3 CCSPL-0885-217
CCSP2-2.96 8" 7.85–8.85 5.92 3 CCSPL-0885-296
CCSP2-3.55 8" 7.85–8.85 7.10 3 CCSPL-0885-355
CCSP2-4.33 8" 7.85–8.85 8.66 3 CCSPL-0885-433
CCSP1&2-0.99 8"&10" 8.15–9.55 1.98 2 2 CCSPL-0955-099
CCSP1&2-1.42 8"&10" 8.15–9.55 2.84 2 2 CCSPL-0955-142
CCSP1&2-2.17 8"&10" 8.15–9.55 4.34 2 2 CCSPL-0955-217
CCSP1&2-2.96 8"&10" 8.15–9.55 5.92 2 2 CCSPL-0955-296
CCSP1&2-3.55 8"&10" 8.15–9.55 7.10 2 2 CCSPL-0955-355
CCSP1&2-4.33 8"&10" 8.15–9.55 8.66 2 2 CCSPL-0955-433
CCSP1&2-0.99 10" 9.50–11.08 1.98 1 3 CCSPL-1108-099
CCSP1&2-1.42 10" 9.50–11.08 2.84 1 3 CCSPL-1108-142
CCSP1&2-2.17 10" 9.50–11.08 4.34 1 3 CCSPL-1108-217
CCSP1&2-2.96 10" 9.50–11.08 5.92 1 3 CCSPL-1108-296
CCSP1&2-3.55 10" 9.50–11.08 7.10 1 3 CCSPL-1108-355
CCSP1&2-4.33 10" 9.50–11.08 8.66 1 3 CCSPL-1108-433
SEGMENT CARRIER CARRIER TOTAL CCSP1 CCSP2 SPACER
PART NO. SIZE PIPE RANGE RUNNER HGT. SEG. SEG. PART NO.
CCSP2-0.99 10"&12" 10.60–12.40 1.98 4 CCSPL-1240-099
CCSP2-1.42 10"&12" 10.60–12.40 2.84 4 CCSPL-1240-142
CCSP2-2.17 10"&12" 10.60–12.40 4.34 4 CCSPL-1240-217
CCSP2-2.96 10"&12" 10.60–12.40 5.92 4 CCSPL-1240-296
CCSP2-3.55 10"&12" 10.60–12.40 7.10 4 CCSPL-1240-355
CCSP2-4.33 10"&12" 10.60–12.40 8.66 4 CCSPL-1240-433
CCSP1&2-0.99 12"&14" 12.10–14.30 1.98 1 4 CCSPL-1430-099
CCSP1&2-1.42 12"&14" 12.10–14.30 2.84 1 4 CCSPL-1430-142
CCSP1&2-2.17 12"&14" 12.10–14.30 4.34 1 4 CCSPL-1430-217
CCSP1&2-2.96 12"&14" 12.10–14.30 5.92 1 4 CCSPL-1430-296
CCSP1&2-3.55 12"&14" 12.10–14.30 7.10 1 4 CCSPL-1430-355
CCSP1&2-4.33 12"&14" 12.10–14.30 8.66 1 4 CCSPL-1430-433
CCSP2-0.99 12"&14" 13.50–15.50 1.98 4 CCSPL-1550-099
CCSP2-1.42 12"&14" 13.50–15.50 2.84 4 CCSPL-1550-142
CCSP2-2.17 12"&14" 13.50–15.50 4.34 4 CCSPL-1550-217
CCSP2-2.96 12"&14" 13.50–15.50 5.92 4 CCSPL-1550-296
CCSP2-3.55 12"&14" 13.50–15.50 7.10 4 CCSPL-1550-355
CCSP2-4.33 12"&14" 13.50–15.50 8.66 4 CCSPL-1550-433
CCSP1&2-0.99 14"&16" 14.75–16.50 1.98 1 5 CCSPL-1650-099
CCSP1&2-1.42 14"&16" 14.75–16.50 2.84 1 5 CCSPL-1650-142
CCSP1&2-2.17 14"&16" 14.75–16.50 4.34 1 5 CCSPL-1650-217
CCSP1&2-2.96 14"&16" 14.75–16.50 5.92 1 5 CCSPL-1650-296
CCSP1&2-3.55 14"&16" 14.75–16.50 7.10 1 5 CCSPL-1650-355
CCSP1&2-4.33 14"&16" 14.75–16.50 8.66 1 5 CCSPL-1650-433
CCSP2-0.99 16" 17.40 1.98 6 CCSPL-1740-099
CCSP2-1.42 16" 17.40 2.84 6 CCSPL-1740-142
CCSP2-2.17 16" 17.40 4.34 6 CCSPL-1740-217
CCSP2-2.96 16" 17.40 5.92 6 CCSPL-1740-296

CHOOSING THE RUNNER HEIGHT
3
HOW TO ORDER
Part Number Indicator
CCSPL2
(8.38” Arc Length)
CCSPL1
(4.19” Arc Length)
Clock Setting 1     =>     0.99” Runner
Clock Setting 2     =>     1.42” Runner
Clock Setting 3     =>     2.17” Runner
Clock Setting 4     =>     2.96” Runner
Clock Setting 5     =>     3.55” Runner
Clock Setting 6     =>     4.33” Runner
Part Number Indicator
SEGMENT CARRIER CARRIER TOTAL CCSP1 CCSP2 SPACER
PART NO. SIZE PIPE RANGE RUNNER HGT. SEG. SEG. PART NO.
SEGMENT CARRIER CARRIER TOTAL CCSP1 CCSP2 SPACER
PART NO. SIZE PIPE RANGE RUNNER HGT. SEG. SEG. PART NO.
SEGMENT CARRIER CARRIER TOTAL CCSP1 CCSP2 SPACER
PART NO. SIZE PIPE RANGE RUNNER HGT. SEG. SEG. PART NO.
SEGMENT CARRIER CARRIER TOTAL CCSP1 CCSP2 SPACER
PART NO. SIZE PIPE RANGE RUNNER HGT. SEG. SEG. PART NO.
CCSPL1-0.99	 4” & 5”	 3.96 - 5.12	 1.98	 3	 	 CCSPL-0512-099
CCSPL1-1.42	 4” & 5”	 3.96 - 5.12	 2.84	 3	 	 CCSPL-0512-142
CCSPL1-2.17	 4” & 5”	 3.96 - 5.12	 4.34	 3	 	 CCSPL-0512-217
CCSPL1-2.96	 4” & 5”	 3.96 - 5.12	 5.92	 3	 	 CCSPL-0512-296
CCSPL1-3.55	 4” & 5”	 3.96 - 5.12	 7.10	 3	 	 CCSPL-0512-355
CCSPL1-4.33	 4” & 5”	 3.96 - 5.12	 8.66	 3	 	 CCSPL-0512-433
CCSPL1-0.99	 5” & 6”	 5.50 - 6.28	 1.98	 4	 	 CCSPL-0628-099
CCSPL1-1.42	 5” & 6”	 5.50 - 6.28	 2.84	 4	 	 CCSPL-0628-142
CCSPL1-2.17	 5” & 6”	 5.50 - 6.28	 4.34	 4	 	 CCSPL-0628-217
CCSPL1-2.96	 5” & 6”	 5.50 - 6.28	 5.92	 4	 	 CCSPL-0628-296
CCSPL1-3.55	 5” & 6”	 5.50 - 6.28	 7.10	 4	 	 CCSPL-0628-355
CCSPL1-4.33	 5” & 6”	 5.50 - 6.28	 8.66	 4	 	 CCSPL-0628-433
CCSPL1&2-0.99	 6” & 8”	 6.60 - 6.90	 1.98	 1	 2	 CCSPL-0690-099
CCSPL1&2-1.42	 6” & 8”	 6.60 - 6.90	 2.84	 1	 2	 CCSPL-0690-142
CCSPL1&2-2.17	 6” & 8”	 6.60 - 6.90	 4.34	 1	 2	 CCSPL-0690-217
CCSPL1&2-2.96	 6” & 8”	 6.60 - 6.90	 5.92	 1	 2	 CCSPL-0690-296
CCSPL1&2-3.55	 6” & 8”	 6.60 - 6.90	 7.10	 1	 2	 CCSPL-0690-355
CCSPL1&2-4.33	 6” & 8”	 6.60 - 6.90	 8.66	 1	 2	 CCSPL-0690-433
CCSPL2-0.99	 8”	 7.85 - 8.85	 1.98	 	 3	 CCSPL-0885-099
CCSPL2-1.42	 8”	 7.85 - 8.85	 2.84	 	 3	 CCSPL-0885-142
CCSPL2-2.17	 8”	 7.85 - 8.85	 4.34	 	 3	 CCSPL-0885-217
CCSPL2-2.96	 8”	 7.85 - 8.85	 5.92	 	 3	 CCSPL-0885-296

CCSPL1&2-2.96	 10”	 9.50 - 11.08	 5.92	 1	 3	 CCSPL-1108-296
CCSPL1&2-3.55	 10”	 9.50 - 11.08	 7.10	 1	 3	 CCSPL-1108-355
CCSPL1&2-4.33	 10”	 9.50 - 11.08	 8.66	 1	 3	 CCSPL-1108-433
CCSPL2-0.99	 10” & 12”	 10.60 - 12.40	 1.98	 	 4	 CCSPL-1240-099
CCSPL2-1.42	 10” & 12”	 10.60 - 12.40	 2.84	 	 4	 CCSPL-1240-142
CCSPL2-2.17	 10” & 12”	 10.60 - 12.40	 4.34	 	 4	 CCSPL-1240-217
CCSPL2-2.96	 10” & 12”	 10.60 - 12.40	 5.92	 	 4	 CCSPL-1240-296
CCSPL2-3.55	 10” & 12”	 10.60 - 12.40	 7.10	 	 4	 CCSPL-1240-355
CCSPL2-4.33	 10” & 12”	 10.60 - 12.40	 8.66	 	 4	 CCSPL-1240-433
CCSPL1&2-0.99	 12” & 14”	 12.10 - 14.30	 1.98	 1	 4	 CCSPL-1430-099
CCSPL1&2-1.42	 12” & 14”	 12.10 - 14.30	 2.84	 1	 4	 CCSPL-1430-142
CCSPL1&2-2.17	 12” & 14”	 12.10 - 14.30	 4.34	 1	 4	 CCSPL-1430-217
CCSPL1&2-2.96	 12” & 14”	 12.10 - 14.30	 5.92	 1	 4	 CCSPL-1430-296
CCSPL1&2-3.55	 12” & 14”	 12.10 - 14.30	 7.10	 1	 4	 CCSPL-1430-355
CCSPL1&2-4.33	 12” & 14”	 12.10 - 14.30	 8.66	 1	 4	 CCSPL-1430-433
CCSPL1&2-0.99	 12” & 14”	 13.50 - 15.50	 1.98	 2	 4	 CCSPL-1550-099
CCSPL1&2-1.42	 12” & 14”	 13.50 - 15.50	 2.84	 2	 4	 CCSPL-1550-142
CCSPL1&2-2.17	 12” & 14”	 13.50 - 15.50	 4.34	 2	 4	 CCSPL-1550-217
CCSPL1&2-2.96	 12” & 14”	 13.50 - 15.50	 5.92	 2	 4	 CCSPL-1550-296
CCSPL1&2-3.55	 12” & 14”	 13.50 - 15.50	 7.10	 2	 4	 CCSPL-1550-355
CCSPL1&2-4.33	 12” & 14”	 13.50 - 15.50	 8.66	 2	 4	 CCSPL-1550-433
CCSPL1&2-0.99	 14” & 16”	 14.75 - 16.50	 1.98	 1	 5	 CCSPL-1650-099
CCSPL1&2-1.42	 14” & 16”	 14.75 - 16.50	 2.84	 1	 5	 CCSPL-1650-142
CCSPL1&2-2.17	 14” & 16”	 14.75 - 16.50	 4.34	 1	 5	 CCSPL-1650-217
CCSPL1&2-2.96	 14” & 16”	 14.75 - 16.50	 5.92	 1	 5	 CCSPL-1650-296